
1 1 E 1 Vergagni, Edgardo Sorrentino, Victor Peugeot 404 1977 07:16:02.76 N

2 2 E 18 Berisso Carlos Pruzan Leonardo Volvo 122 s 1963 07:16:02.89 N

3 3 E 6 Lareu Carlos Schmidt Virginia Peugeot 404 1973 07:16:03.01 N

4 1 D 12 Sciacchitano Sergio Ferraro Marcelo Fiat 1500 1967 07:16:03.05 N

5 2 D 35 Urrea Manuel Soraide Mauricio Fiat 1500 Coupe 1968 07:16:03.10 N

6 3 D 24 Patricio O'Brien Guillermo Abelleiras Fiat 1500 Coupe 1966 07:16:03.11 N

7 4 E 39 Uberti Juan Carlos Nasazzi Jorge Peugeot 504 1978 07:16:03.23 N

8 1 TCC 4 Peñalva, Oscar Quiroga, Juan Carlos Torino 380 W 1967 07:16:03.32 N

9 1 F 14 Sarri Pedro Cotela Alberto Ford Falcon 1967 07:16:03.54 N

10 5 E 11 Porfiri Matias Porfiri Mario Peugeot 404 1978 07:16:03.56 N

11 6 E 8 Destéfano, Eduardo Destefano, Graciela Peugeot 404 1967 07:16:03.70 N

12 7 E 21 Firpo Jorge Bonino Sebastián Peugeot 404 1970 07:16:03.77 N

13 2 F 3 Di Gangi Marcelo Favuzzi Luis Ford Falcon 1965 07:16:03.89 N

14 1 C 9 Menendez Raul Pace Ricardo Renault 12 1974 07:16:04.17 N

15 8 E 5 Sabbadini, Roberto Liberati, Gustavo Peugeot 404 1976 07:16:04.66 N

16 4 D 23 Cortes Ramos Mariano Cortes Maccarini Ignacio Fiat 1500 1968 VEL 1 07:16:05.31 N

17 5 D 22 Andrés González Miguel Quattrocchio Fiat 1500 1966 07:16:05.60 N

18 9 E 13 Rodriguez, Norberto Frechou, Alejandro Peugeot 404 1968 07:16:05.92 N

19 10 E 38 Serrichio Juan Ignacio Serrichio sergio Peugeot 504 1978 07:16:06.56 N

20 11 E 30 Zivec Danilo Perez Fernando Peugeot 504 1973 VEL 2 07:16:06.69 N

21 2 TCC 7 Conte Tito Riccio Horacio Volvo 122 s 1963 07:16:07.00 N

22 2 C 26 Weiss Pablo Tapia Emilio Fiat 128 1977 VEL 3 07:16:07.14 N

23 12 E 32 Godoy Rosendo Eslava Jose Peugeot 504 1979 VEL 4 07:16:08.06 N

24 3 F 16 Campa Manuel Lacour Ricardo Torino 380 W 1969 07:16:08.44 N

25 4 F 28 Dello Russo Marcelo Vazquez Gustavo Ford Falcon 1966 07:16:08.88 N

26 13 E 19 Raul Garcia Escolano Eduardo Zanardi Peugeot 404 1976 07:16:09.24 N

27 6 D 44 Peyre Mauricio Lousteau Juan Francisco Fiat 1500 Coupe 1967 VEL 5 07:16:14.11 N

28 14 E 46 Scattini Fernando Saponara Sergio Peugeot 404 1969 VEL 6 07:16:14.54 N

29 1 A 45 Escudero Sandro Escudero Ignacio Citroen 3cv 1976 07:16:14.90 N

30 7 D 37 Gurruchaga Daniel Malchevski Carlos Fiat 1500 1968 07:16:19.05 N

31 5 F 20 Roumieu Miguel Higgs Alberto Valiant III 1965 07:16:22.88 N

32 3 C 40 Menendez Martin Casale Florencio VW escarabajo 1960 07:16:25.47 N

33 3 TCC 43 Dandrea Hugo Ferzzola Anibal Torino 380 W 1968 VEL 7 07:16:36.05 N

34 8 D 34 Adam Juan Adam Carlos Bordward Isabela 1956 07:16:47.84 N

35 9 D 31 Colombi Marcelo Carrizo Patricia Fiat 1500 Coupe 1967 VEL 8 07:17:45.22 N

36 2 A 33 Villalba Manuel Villalba Dante Citroen 3cv 1970 07:17:46.07 N

37 1 TCA 42 Ferzzola Dario Vizzuso Juan  Pablo Ford Coupe 1937 VEL 9 07:17:50.93 N

C 10 Castelli, Andrés Quattrocchi Julian Fiat 128 1975 AB

E 36 Gomez Fernandez Miguel Alvarez Fernandez Cristian Peugeot 404 1971 AB

D 17 Canton Jorge Adam Marta Fiat 1500 Coupe 1969 AB

F 2 Viegas Nestor Viegas Tomas Ford Falcon 1968 NL

D 25 Ahumada Oscar Jimena Fernando Fiat 1500 1963 VEL NL

E 27 Zacarias Marcelo Zacarias Ignacio Peugeot 404 1972 NL

TCB 29 Franco Roberto Lopez Jose Ford coupe 1940 NL

E 41 Marquez Marcelo Marquez Antonio Peugeot 404 1973 NL
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1 A 45 Escudero Sandro Escudero Ignacio Citroen 3cv 1976 07:16:14.90 N

2 A 33 Villalba Manuel Villalba Dante Citroen 3cv 1970 07:17:46.07 N

1 C 9 Menendez Raul Pace Ricardo Renault 12 1974 07:16:04.17 N

2 C 26 Weiss Pablo Tapia Emilio Fiat 128 1977 VEL 07:16:07.14 N

3 C 40 Menendez Martin Casale Florencio VW escarabajo 1960 07:16:25.47 N

C 10 Castelli, Andrés Quattrocchi Julian Fiat 128 1975 AB

1 D 12 Sciacchitano Sergio Ferraro Marcelo Fiat 1500 1967 07:16:03.05 N

2 D 35 Urrea Manuel Soraide Mauricio Fiat 1500 Coupe 1968 07:16:03.10 N

3 D 24 Patricio O'Brien Guillermo Abelleiras Fiat 1500 Coupe 1966 07:16:03.11 N

4 D 23 Cortes Ramos Mariano Cortes Maccarini Ignacio Fiat 1500 1968 VEL 07:16:05.31 N

5 D 22 Andrés González Miguel Quattrocchio Fiat 1500 1966 07:16:05.60 N

6 D 44 Peyre Mauricio Lousteau Juan Francisco Fiat 1500 Coupe 1967 VEL 07:16:14.11 N

7 D 37 Gurruchaga Daniel Malchevski Carlos Fiat 1500 1968 07:16:19.05 N

8 D 34 Adam Juan Adam Carlos Bordward Isabela 1956 07:16:47.84 N

9 D 31 Colombi Marcelo Carrizo Patricia Fiat 1500 Coupe 1967 VEL 07:17:45.22 N

D 17 Canton Jorge Adam Marta Fiat 1500 Coupe 1969 AB

D 25 Ahumada Oscar Jimena Fernando Fiat 1500 1963 VEL NL

1 E 1 Vergagni, Edgardo Sorrentino, Victor Peugeot 404 1977 07:16:02.76 N

2 E 18 Berisso Carlos Pruzan Leonardo Volvo 122 s 1963 07:16:02.89 N

3 E 6 Lareu Carlos Schmidt Virginia Peugeot 404 1973 07:16:03.01 N

4 E 39 Uberti Juan Carlos Nasazzi Jorge Peugeot 504 1978 07:16:03.23 N

5 E 11 Porfiri Matias Porfiri Mario Peugeot 404 1978 07:16:03.56 N

6 E 8 Destéfano, Eduardo Destefano, Graciela Peugeot 404 1967 07:16:03.70 N

7 E 21 Firpo Jorge Bonino Sebastián Peugeot 404 1970 07:16:03.77 N

8 E 5 Sabbadini, Roberto Liberati, Gustavo Peugeot 404 1976 07:16:04.66 N

9 E 13 Rodriguez, Norberto Frechou, Alejandro Peugeot 404 1968 07:16:05.92 N

10 E 38 Serrichio Juan Ignacio Serrichio sergio Peugeot 504 1978 07:16:06.56 N

11 E 30 Zivec Danilo Perez Fernando Peugeot 504 1973 VEL 07:16:06.69 N

12 E 32 Godoy Rosendo Eslava Jose Peugeot 504 1979 VEL 07:16:08.06 N

13 E 19 Raul Garcia Escolano Eduardo Zanardi Peugeot 404 1976 07:16:09.24 N

14 E 46 Scattini Fernando Saponara Sergio Peugeot 404 1969 VEL 07:16:14.54 N

E 36 Gomez Fernandez Miguel Alvarez Fernandez Cristian Peugeot 404 1971 AB

E 27 Zacarias Marcelo Zacarias Ignacio Peugeot 404 1972 NL

E 41 Marquez Marcelo Marquez Antonio Peugeot 404 1973 NL

1 F 14 Sarri Pedro Cotela Alberto Ford Falcon 1967 07:16:03.54 N

2 F 3 Di Gangi Marcelo Favuzzi Luis Ford Falcon 1965 07:16:03.89 N

3 F 16 Campa Manuel Lacour Ricardo Torino 380 W 1969 07:16:08.44 N

4 F 28 Dello Russo Marcelo Vazquez Gustavo Ford Falcon 1966 07:16:08.88 N

5 F 20 Roumieu Miguel Higgs Alberto Valiant III 1965 07:16:22.88 N

F 2 Viegas Nestor Viegas Tomas Ford Falcon 1968 NL

1 TCA 42 Ferzzola Dario Vizzuso Juan  Pablo Ford Coupe 1937 VEL 07:17:50.93 N

1 TCC 4 Peñalva, Oscar Quiroga, Juan Carlos Torino 380 W 1967 07:16:03.32 N

2 TCC 7 Conte Tito Riccio Horacio Volvo 122 s 1963 07:16:07.00 N

3 TCC 43 Dandrea Hugo Ferzzola Anibal Torino 380 W 1968 VEL 07:16:36.05 N
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CATEGORIA "C"
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1 D 23 Cortes Ramos Mariano Cortes Maccarini Ignacio Fiat 1500 1968 07:16:05.31 N

2 E 30 Zivec Danilo Perez Fernando Peugeot 504 1973 07:16:06.69 N

3 C 26 Weiss Pablo Tapia Emilio Fiat 128 1977 07:16:07.14 N

4 E 32 Godoy Rosendo Eslava Jose Peugeot 504 1979 07:16:08.06 N

5 D 44 Peyre Mauricio Lousteau Juan Francisco Fiat 1500 Coupe 1967 07:16:14.11 N

6 E 46 Scattini Fernando Saponara Sergio Peugeot 404 1969 07:16:14.54 N

7 TCC 43 Dandrea Hugo Ferzzola Anibal Torino 380 W 1968 07:16:36.05 N

8 D 31 Colombi Marcelo Carrizo Patricia Fiat 1500 Coupe 1967 07:17:45.22 N

9 TCA 42 Ferzzola Dario Vizzuso Juan  Pablo Ford Coupe 1937 07:17:50.93 N
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